Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1256

TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS MEDICAL ASSISTANCE FRAUD PREVENTION PROGRAM AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE ADOPTION OF A MEDICAL ASSISTANCE FRAUD PREVENTION PROGRAM.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1256

Amend House Bill No. 1256 as originally introduced: Page 3, delete line 24 and substitute the following: "the user is, such as a photo;"

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "(a)" and substitute "(a)(1)"

AND

Page 4, delete line 21 and substitute the following: "the Arkansas Medical Assistance Fraud Prevention Pilot Program.

(2) The requirements under the pilot program for a photo ID do not apply to an ARKids First A recipient or an ARKids First B recipient."

AND

Page 5, delete line 5 and substitute the following: "card readers at each provider location within the"

AND

Page 5, delete lines 29 through 34 and substitute the following:

"(1)(A) Card readers for real time, multifactor authentication
of a recipient's smart card.

(B) Card readers shall"

AND

Page 5, line 36, delete "(3)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 6, line 2, delete "(4)" and substitute "(3)"



AND

Page 6, line 4, delete "(5)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 6, line 6, delete "(6)" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 7 through 21 and substitute the following:

"(6)(A) A smart card for storage of a recipient's state benefit"

AND

Page 6, line 29, delete "(9)" and substitute "(7)"

AND

Page 6, line 31, delete "(10)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 7, line 2, delete "cards," and substitute "cards"

AND

Page 7, delete line 3 and substitute the following: "and card readers, to be adapted for use by other state"

AND

Page 7, delete line 9 and substitute the following:
"when the smart card cannot be used and as necessary to address"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute the following:

"(A) For handling lost, forgotten, or stolen cards;"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 16 through 22 and substitute the following:
"provider and in the process of activating a smart card;

(C) The procedures shall include shipping the"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 34 and 35 and substitute the following:
"preimplementation of the pilot program to the Governor, the cochairs of the Medicaid Subcommittee of the Legislative Joint Audit Committee, the chair of

the House"

AND

Page 10, delete lines 3 and 4 and substitute the following:
"submit a quarterly report to the Governor, the cochairs of the Medicaid
Subcommittee of the Legislative Joint Audit Committee, the chair of the House
Committee on"

AND

Page 10, line 7, delete "(2)" and substitute "(2)(A)"

Page 10, delete line 8 and substitute the following: "the success of the pilot program.

(B) The quarterly report shall include without limitation:

(i) The number of cards issued as a percentage of

the recipient population;

(ii) The Cost of the program including estimated cost avoidance and savings;

(iii) Provider satisfaction or benefits, or both;

(iv) Loss of cards and card security; and

(v) Fraud prevention and detection.

(C) In addition, the department shall include in the quarterly report other pertinent data and information."

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Westerman	
MGF/NJR - 04-04-2013 12:21:31	
MGF611	Chief Clerl